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          Friday 29th April 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Bank Holiday and Inset day 

Just a reminder that school is closed on Monday 2nd May and Thursday 5th May for Bank Holiday and 

Poling Day. We are open as usual on Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday next week. 

Clubs  

Clubs resume next week for 3 weeks. You should have received a reminder letter to confirm your place. 

Young Voices 

The children and adults had a wonderful time at Young Voices on Wednesday – it is a late night but always 

so enjoyable! Thank you to the staff who volunteered to take them. 

Packed Lunches 

Please ensure that there are no nut based products in packed lunches – this is important as we have 

children who are allergic to nuts in school and this poses a risk. 

Kingswood Residential Meeting 

A slip has gone out today to children attending the Kingswood Residential inviting parents to a meeting on 

Friday 6th May after school. Details can be found on the slip. We will provide information on what children 

are required to take and be available to answer any questions. 

No Dogs 

Can I remind all parents and carers that there are to be no dogs on school premises. 

Upcoming Dates 

Monday 2nd May 2022 Bank Holiday 

Thursday 5th May 2022 INSET 

Monday 9th May – Thursday 12th May 2022 KS2 SATS Week 

Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 6th June 2022 School Reopens 

Monday 6th -8thJune 2022 Kingswood-  Yr 4 

Wednesday 29th July – Friday 1st July 2022 London – Yr 6 
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Friday 22nd July 2022 School Closes – End of Term 

Monday 25th July 2022 INSET 

Tuesday 26th July 2022 INSET 

Monday 5th September INSET 

Tuesday 6th September INSET 

 
Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Waterton class for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance  Lates   Attendance  Lates  

Robins 1 (Reception)  97.37 0 Tomlinson Class (Y3)  97.93 2 

Robins 2 (Reception) 92;92 0 Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  97.14 1 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  85.86 0 Adams Class (Y4)  87.24 0 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   100.00 1 Bronte Class (Y5)  96.15 3 

Sharman Class (Y2)  93.26 1 Cook Class (Y5/6)  87.24 1 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  90.33 2 

 
School attendance for the week is ,93.04% this is below our attendance target. 

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby  
Head of School 
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